PROJECT NOTES:

|. DESIGN LIVE LOADS ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH TABLE R3O0 1| .4:
ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING - 40 PSF, /360 DEFLECTION
SLEEPING ROOMS - 30 PSF DECKS - 40 PSF
ATTICS WITH STORAGE - 20 PSF ATTICS W/O STORAGE - 10 PSF
ROOF LOAD - 50 PSF, /180 DEFLECT., STAIRS - 40 PSF
MIN. 3:12 PITCH

GROUND SNOW LOAD - 50 PSF GUARDRAILS/HANDRAILS - 200 PSF

3. STAIRS SHALL HAVE A MAX. RISER OF & 1/4" EA., TREADS SHALL BE 9" MIN. EACH.

PROVIDE A RAILING ON THE WALL SIDE OF BASEMENT STAIRS, 4.5" PROJECTION MIN.

MAIN STAIR SHALL HAVE A OPEN RAILING ON ONE SIDE W/SPINDLES SPACED NO
MORE THAN 4" APART O/C MAX. ALL STAIRS SHALL BE DESIGNED @ 40 PSF LOAD.
STAIR SHALL BE A MIN 36" WIDE. NOSINGS SHALL BE 3/4" TO | 1/4" MAX.,

3/8" MAX. RISER HEIGHT VARIATION.

LANDINGS SHALL BE AT LEAST THE WIDTH OF THE STAIR AND A MIN. 3-O"

IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS. HEADROOM SHALL BE AT LEAST &'-8" MIN.
INSULATE WALLS ENCLOSING STAIRS W/ R-13 BATT INSULATION WHEN STAIR
WITHIN AN UNHEATED SPACE.

BATHROOMS / LAVS.: ALL BATHROOMS AND LAVS. NOT HAVING OPERABLE

WINDOWS OR HAVING LESS THAN 1.5 SF OF WINDOW VENT SPACE SHALL BE
MECHANICALLY VENTED TO THE EXTERIOR AND TERMINATE USING A WEATHERPROOF
BAFFLE DEVICE. INTERMITTENT VENTILATION REQUIRES A MINIMUM OF 50 cfm (23.6 l/s)
WHILE CONTINUOUS VENTILATION REQUIRES 20 cfm (9.4 L/s). VENTING SHALL COMPLY
WITH CODE FOR SIZE, MATERIAL AND TRAVEL DISTANCE.

FIREPLACE NOTES: ALL FIREPLACES SHALL BE U.L. LISTED. AND INSTALLED AS PER
THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

- FIREPLACE AND FLUE SHALL BE OF THE TYPE AS LISTED AND APPROVED BY THE
N.F.P.A.

- INSTALL NON-COMBUSTIBLE FIRESTOPS AT EACH FLOOR, WALL OR CEILING THAT
THE CHIMNEY PENETRATES.

- REFER TO MANUFACTURERS SPECS. FOR ALL METAL SHIELDS AND HEARTH
REQUIREMENTS.

- EXTEND F.P. FLUE THROUGH ROOF AS NEEDED FOR PROPER DRAFT. THE FLUE
SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FEET HIGHER THAN ANY COMBUSTIBLE WITHIN 1O FEET
IN ANY DIRECTION ON THE HORIZONTAL PLANE.

ALL FLUES MUST HAVE A 2 INCH MIN. CLEARANCE TO ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
PROVIDE METAL CHIMNEY CAP AROUND EXTERIOR ENCLOSURE FOR WEATHER
PROTECTION.

DRYER VENTS: DUCT VENTS FROM CLOTHES DRYERS SHALL BE VENTED TO THE
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EXTERIOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRYER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
TERMINATE VENT ON EXTERIOR OF BUILDING EQUIPPED WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER.
EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MIN. 0.0 I 6-INCH-THICK (0.406 mm)
RIGID METAL DUCTS. THE MAXIMUM LENGTH OF CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST DUCT
(STRAIGHT LINE RUN) SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 FEET.

INSTALL THE SEPTIC SYSTEM AS PER THE APPROVED SITE PLAN DOCUMENTS
NOTED ABOVE AND SUBJECT TO THE ENGINEER'S INSPECTIONS.

WOOD DECKS TO HAVE P.T. LUMBER AND RAILINGS W/ 2" SPINDLES (MIN) AND

4x4 MIN. POSTS USING HOT DIPPED, GALVANIZED STEEL FASTENERS AND JOIST
HANGERS, TYP. - PRESSURE TREATED WOOD STEPS SHALL MEET GRADE WITH EQUAL
RISERS, & 1/4" MAX., 9" MIN. TREADS W/ | 1/&" NOSING, TYP. STRINGERS SHALL

BE SOLID AND 2x12s P.T. LUMBER U.O.N.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED, BATTERY BACK-UP, INTERCONNECTED

AND LOCATED AS PER CODE - ONE IN EACH BEDROOM, ONE OUTSIDE THE 3 BEDROOMS-
ONE OUTSIDE THE MASTER BEDROOM AND ONE IN THE BASEMENT.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE THE BEDROOMS AS

PER THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

EMERGENCY EGRESS NOTES

ALL GROUND FLOOR SLEEFPING ROOMS AND BASEMENT THAT ARE FINISHED
AS HABITABLE SPACES SHALL HAVE AN EMERGENCY ESCAFE AND A
RESCUE OPENING WITH A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET.
ALL SECOND FLOOR SLEEFPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN EMERGENCY
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING WITH A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7
SQUARE FEET.

ALL EMERGENCY AND ESCAPE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MIN. NET CLEAR
OPENING HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES AND A MIN. NET CLEAR WIDTH OF 20
INCHES AND A MAX. SILL HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44 INCHES A.F.F.

. LIGHT & VENT

| . THE RESIDENCE HAS BEEN CHECKED FOR LIGHT & VENTILATION
(HABITABLE SPACES) AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE N.Y.S.R.D.
CODE (&% OF THE FLOOR AREA 1S REQUIRED FOR LIGHT
& 4% OF THE FLOOR AREA IS REQUIRED FOR VENTILATION)

2. ALTERNATE: LIGHT - € FOOTCANDLES MIN. @ 30" A.F.F. , VENTILATION
ALTERNATE: VENTILATION - MECHANICAL VENT @ .35 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR

3. NOTE'" ALL BATHROOMS AND KITCHENS NOT HAVING OPERABLE WINDOWS OR
HAVING LESS THAN 3.0 SF OF WINDOW OFPERABLE SPACE SHALL BE
MECHANICALLY VENTED (50 CFM INTERMITTENT OR 30 CFM CONT.) TO THE
EXTERIOR ¢ TERMINATE USING A WEATHERTIGHT BAFFLE DEVICE.

4. ADJOINING ROOMS W/ AN OPENING AT LEAST 50% OF THE WALL IS
CONSIDERED PART OF THE SAME ROOM.

FLAME SPREAD & SMOKE DENSITY
WALL ¢ CEILING FINISHES MUST HAVE A FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION OF 200
OR LESS AND A SMOKE DEVELOPMENT INDEX OF 450 OR LESS.

SITE ADDRESS - BUILDINGS MUST HAVE APPROVED NUMBERS INDICATING THE
ADDRESS FROM THE ROAD.

FIREBLOCKING

|. FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL DRAFT OPENINGS BETWEEN ALL STORIES AND ATTIC SPACES
OF FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION AND ASSEMBLIES.

2. PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING IN RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION AT OPENINGS AROUND
VENTS, PIPES, ELECTRICAL WIRES AND DUCTS @ ALL LEVELS, INCLUDING
CEILING TO ROOF ATTIC, TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME -
SECTION ReO2.56 (. 1,1.1,1.2) ¢ E3302.2.

3. CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE FIREBLOCKED AS NOTED.

NOTICE OF UTILIZATION OF TRUSS TYPE, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TYPE AND/OR TIMBER
CONSTRUCTION -

FLOOR FRAMING INCLUDING BEAMS AND GIRDERS - "

ROOF FRAMING - "R"

FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING - "FR"

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION -V (5)

LOCATE PER BUILDING INSPECTOR'S DIRECTION

CONCRETE SLAB W/TURN DOWN

SLAB EDGE AT BOTTOM OF STAIRS

28|_oll

DETERMINE NUMBER OF RISERS
ON SITE TO MEET GRADE, &" MAX.

FLASHING, TYP.

SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE
FOR "A" TYPE WINDOWS -
FALL PROTECTION, TYP.

_ 4" THICK. CONCRETE SLAB WITH 14-0 RISER HEIGHT ¢ 10" MIN. TREAD
_EXE'XE" 10/10 W.W.M. REINF. ON I | DEPTH
~ 4" MIN. COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE,
N r L] n 4x4 P.T. WOOD POST, TYP.
WOOD
DECK
SEE PROJECT NOTE | 2/A ] P.T. RAIL & SPINDLES, TYP.
2 AND DETAIL 3/A3
N i 5/4 x 6 P.T. DECKING, TYP. n
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NOTES:
_ FIRST FLOOR PLAN |, VERIFY NEW WINDOWS COMPLY WITH WINDOW NOTES ON PLAN
__ — A2 FOR FALL PROTECTION - SILL HEIGHT AND GRADE OR OTHER
Al SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-O EXTERIOR. SURFACE HEIGHTS, TYP.

PROJECT DESCRIFPTION
I ALL CONDITIONS ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. EXISTING FIRST FLOOR WALLS HAVE BEEN REPLACED WITH 2x6 WOOD STUDS
FOR THE EXTERIOR WALLS AND NEW 2x4 WOOD STUDS FOR THE INTERIOR WALLS.

PLAN NOTES:
. BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT WALLS
AND CEILINGS, TYP. AND CEMENT BOARD PRODUCT ON THE FLOORS AS A

SUBSTRATE FOR TILE, TYP. SEE PLAN A4 FOR FURTHER PLUMBING DETAILS.

2. HVAC EQUIPMENT IN THE ATTIC MUST BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A PLYWOOD PATH
AND LIGHT. PROVIDE PAN AND CURB FOR LEAK PROTECTION IF APPLICABLE.

3. INSULATION AND AIR TIGHTNESS TESTING WILL INCLUDE A DOOR BLOWER
TEST AND AIR LEAKAGE TEST FOR DUCTWORK AS PER THE CODE.

4. SEAL AND CAULK ALL JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS FOR AIR LEAKAGE
PREVENTION.

5. OSEAL ALL PENETRATIONS - PIPE, ELECTRICAL AND DUCTWORK - WITH FIRE
CAULK FROM ONE FLOOR TO THE OTHER AND FROM FLOOR TO ATTIC SPACE,
AND AT ALL FIRE RATED WALLS, TYP.

|. LEGEND
X WOOD POSTS SHALL BE A MIN. 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6 WOOD
STUDS FASTENED TOGETHER AS PER CODE. BLOCK SOLID TO BEARING.

—_— INTERIOR 2x4 WOOD STUD WALL, 16" O/C W/ /2" GYP. BD. OR
EXTERIOR 2x6 WOOD STUD WALL, 16" O/C W/ /2" GYP. BD.
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GRADE AND SPECIES,

TYP.THIS AREA ONLY.

, 10-0'MIN

DRAFT HT. AS PER
MANUF. SPECS.
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TWO INCH MIN. CLEARANCE

BETWEEN FLUE AND WOOD MEMBERS FOR
BOTH FIREPLACE AND BOILER FLUES

“

2 FLUE CLEARANCES

SCALE: NTS

EXISTING FIREPLACE

NOTE:

TEST EXISTING FLUE FOR
SMOKE LEAKAGE.

IF NEEDED, INSERT NEW

DOUBLE WALLED, METAL
FLUE WITH TERMINATION
CAP, TYP.

SEE PROJECT NOTES #6.

BEARING NOTE:

. ALIGN A NEW WALL IN THE
BASEMENT WITH THIS WALL
- BOTH ARE BEARING FOR
FLOOR JOISTS ABOVE.

2. CONFIRM POSTS CONTINUE
TO BEARING. FRAME WOOD
POSTS IN BASEMENT
WALLS TO ALIGN WITH
POSTS ABOVE, TYP.

NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW

Unauthorized alteration or addition to these plans and
specifications 15 a violation of Section 7209, subdivision 2,

of the New York State Education Law.

Signed

David Niemotko,

Registered Architect NYS License # O2 193 |

NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION

CODE CERTIFICATION

| do hereby certify that these drawings have been prepared under my supervision, and that,

to the best of my knowledge and professional judgment, the design has been prepared inl
conformance with all applicable requirements of the NYS Energy Conservation Code.

Signed

David Niemotko,

INTERIOR 2x4 OR 2x6 WOOD STUD WALL - LOAD BEARING WALL w/ BLOCKING

AT MID-SPAN, P.T. BOTTOM PLATE (IF FRAMED TO CONCRETE) AND 1/2" GYP. BD.

INTERIOR 2x4 WOOD STUD WALL, 16" O/C W/ P.T. BOTTOM PLATES, W/ 5/&"

F.C. GYP. BD. AND R-19 BATT INSULATION W/ VAPOR BARRIER ON THE WARM
SIDE OF THE SPACE, TYP.

EXHAUST FAN 50 CFM, DUCT TO EXTERIOR. SEE NOTE 5/A1-INSTALL AS

PER MANUF. SPECS. AND RESIDENTIAL CODE.
SMOKE DETECTOR. SEE NOTE 14/A 1.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR. SEE NOTE | 4/A1 .
EXTERIOR LIGHT PER CODE
GW-B FURNACE TURN OFF SWITCH

GROUND FAULT PROTECTION RECEFTACLE OR CIRCUIT

GFl

Registered Architect NYS License # 02193 |
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